PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Herve Lhermitte	2006-01-31
Julien Grima	2006-01-25
Antoine Paris	2006-01-25

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
ISOCHEM	12, quai Henri IV		Paris	FR	F-75004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number	10569320	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: (908) 654-0415

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 000530

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Kelly Y. Hwang
DATE SIGNED:	2006-10-16

Total Attachments: 3

source=REGIM95-usassn-A000001.tif source=REGIM95-usassn-A000002.tif source=REGIM95-usassn-A000003.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018395 FRAME: 0560

800027264

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, I, Hervé LHERMITTE 9, rue Fessart, 75019 PARIS - FRANCE	of
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert METHOD OF OBTAINING URETHANE-PROTECT AMINO ACIDS	ain new and useful improvements in ED N-CARBOXYANHYDRIDES OF ALPHA
for which an application for a United States Letters Pat Application Number	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate x for which an International Application was filed on	Į
PCT/FR2004/002148 , designating the United	States.
Whereas, ISOCHEM	nee" whose mailing address is
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	ame; dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Statinvention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, a infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for it legal representatives, and including the right to claim such proposed assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to common to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whe legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed to	I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said tes of America and all other countries in and to said originat, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue. United States of America and all other countries, for patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including all claims for damages by reason of past its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and iority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and satents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal ant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver tions for Letters Patent on said improvements and all unicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts never requested, to testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to the expenses incident to said applications to be borne.
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed to when known.	٠٠٠٠٠٠ ا
31/01/06	gher the
Witness Create Witness Typed Name of Witness	

forms are submitted.

X UD-5154 *Total of

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, I, Antoine PARIS 101, rue du Champ des Oiseaux, 76000 ROUEN - F	RANCE of
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert METHOD OF OBTAINING URETHANE-PROTECT AMINO ACIDS	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pat Application Number	
for which an application for a United States Letters Palei x for which an International Application was filed on	
PCT/FR2004/002148 , designating the United	I States.
And Whereas, ISOCHEM	
	nee" whose mailing address is
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	ame;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Statinvention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, a infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for it legal representatives, and including the right to claim such provided assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to communication, the undersigned respecting said improvements, when legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, and paid by said assignee.	tes of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue. United States of America and all other countries, for patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including all claims for damages by reason of past its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and iority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and attents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to the undersigned for me and my legal and without further remuneration, to execute and deliver tions for Letters Patent on said improvements and all unicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts mover requested, to testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to the expenses incident to said applications to be borne
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed to when known.	·
25 01 2006	<u>Nai</u>
25 - 1 2 6 Date Winess	
<u>C SEN N 15 ブ</u> Typed Name of Witn ess	

forms are submitted.

..

*Total of

Whereas, i. Julien GRIMA of 188, rue de la République, 91150 ETAMPES - FRANCE hercafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cartain new and useful improvements in METHOD OF OBTAINING URETHANE-PROTECTED N-CARBOXYANHYDRIDES OF ALPHA AMINO ACIOS for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on for which an application and polication was filed on 08/17/2004 as PCT/FR2004/002148 designating the United States. And Whereas SOCHEM a comportant of FRANCE herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 12. qual Henri IV. 75004 PARIS - FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of the same: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of the same and the afforesaid utility patent application and self over to assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries is applicationed and the afforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or resident with the right to sue for and concern and self-original invention and the afforesaid utility patent all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or beason of prediction, including whould kindlation all applications on the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and engaged representatives, and including the right to delive such priority or benefit and the Commissioner Patents in the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and self-over to be same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns to representatives, and including the right to delive such priority or benefit and the Commissioner Patents is expressed to suce all patents on said improvements or resulting therefore assignations, hereaf and assignment is successors, assigns and mornine		Docket Number (Optional)
189, rue de la Republique, 91150 ETAMPES - FRANCE hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD OF OBTAINING URETHANE-PROTECTED N-CARBOXYANHYDRIDES OF ALPHA AMINO ACIDS for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filled on Application Number for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on X for which an international Application was filled on 08/17/2004, ass PCTIFR2004/002148, designating the United States. And Whereas, ISOCHEM a corporation of FRANCE herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 12, qual Henri N, 75004 PARIS - FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt when is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to s assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries applications and patents application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or rest invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or rest applications, invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including priority or benefit the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for demanges by reason of pine aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for demanges by reason of pine aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for demanges by reason of pine aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the time of the said application pursuant to any law or treaty and including all claims for demanges by reason of pine aforesant wit	ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD OF OBTAINING URETHANE-PROTECTED N-CARBOXYANHYDRIDES OF ALPHA AMINO ACIOS for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filled on Application Number for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on X for which an international Application was filled on 08/17/2004 , as PCT/FR2004/002148 , designating the United States. And Whereas, ISOCHEM a corporation of FRANCE herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 12. quai Henri IV, 75004 PARIS - FRANCE is designating the consideration of the sum of 12. quai Henri IV, 75004 PARIS - FRANCE is designous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of 13. assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to sassignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to sassignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to sassignee my entire right to substant application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or research invention all period without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit said invention. Including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention dialming priority or benefit invention all invention all processed utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of priore afforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of priore afforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of priore afforesaid utility application, so assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and multi- sa	Whereas, i, Julien GRIMA	
METHOD OF OBTAINING URETHANE-PROTECTED N-CARBOXYANHYDRIDES OF ALPHA AMINO ACIOS for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on X for which an International Application was filed on 08/17/2004, as PCT/FR2004/002148 , designating the United States. And Whereas, ISOCHEM a corporation of FRANCE herein referred to as "assignee" whose malling address is 12, qual Henri IV, 75004 PARIS - FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt when is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to s assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to s invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reiss inventions and patents application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of printingement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns is legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents is a commissioned to the patents of said assignee on the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my lead of the undersigned for me and my lead of the undersigned respecting said improvements or resulting therefron said assignee herein, as assigns on hereby agree and covenant without representatives, heirs and assigns on hereby agree and overand without further remuneration, to execute and delivery of the undersigned respecting said improvements in all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to all assignee, its successors, assigns and nominee obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to	<u> 189, rue de la République, 91150 ETAMPES - FRA</u>	NCE
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on It for which an International Application was filed on O8/17/2004, as PCT/FR2004/002148, designating the United States. And Whereas, ISOCHEM a corporation of FRANCE herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 12, qual Henri IV, 75004 PARIS - FRANCE is desimus of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of the sum of the sum of the same of the sassignee of the sum of the sum of the sassignee of the same of the sassignee of the entire interest for the united States of America and all other countries, said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, substitute or reist applications and patents for said invention, substitute or reist application and patents for said invention, and the inference of the entire interest the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assignee legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents in the same of the same said assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my learness of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my learness of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my learness of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my learness of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my learness of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my learness of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my lear	hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	ain new and useful improvements in
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on the which an International Application was filed on 8/17/2004, as PCT/FR2004/002148 , designating the United States. And Whereas isOCHEM a corporation of FRANCE herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 12, qual Henri IV, 75004 PARIS - FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt when is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assigner hereby sell, assign and set over to s assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to a invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or relax applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention administration and all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention delaring princity or benefit the affect of the inferior of the more said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention delaring princity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns infringement with the right to sue for the online interest therein, and the undersigned for me and my leaves and the applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and assignment were an assigns of the entire interest therein, and the undersigned for me and my leaves and the commissional continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and assignments thereof to said ass	METHOD OF OBTAINING URETHANE-PROTECT	FED N-CARBOXYANHYDRIDES OF ALPHA
Application Number for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on X for which an International Application was filed on 8/17/2004		
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on X		
PCT/FR2004/002148 , designating the United States. And Whereas, ISOCHEM a corporation of FRANCE herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 12, quai Henri IV, 75004 PARIS - FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt when is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assigner hereby sell, assign and set over to s assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to s invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reiss applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns of infringement with the right to said instruction claims for damages by reason of patents in the commissioner of Patents in the right of the commissioner of Patents in the right of the commissioner of Patents in the commission of the commissioner of Patents in the right of the commission of the	Application Number	
And Whereas, ISOCHEM a corporation of FRANCE herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 12. quai Henri IV, 75004 PARIS - FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt when is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assigner hereby sell, assign and set over to sessignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to sassignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to sinvention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reiss applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, said invention including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of principlement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns a legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents a sign representatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my learned assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my learned assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all fatence in the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or of legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, mall rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to ald assignee, its successors, assigns and nominee obtain patent protection for	for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	ent was executed by me on,
Whereas, ISOCHEM a corporation of FRANCE herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 12. quai Henri IV, 75004 PARIS - FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt when is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to seasignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to se invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reise applications and patents application and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of prinfringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns elegal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom the representatives, heirs and assignee on the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my least processors, assigns and original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all feknown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or of legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, may all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to ald assignee, its successors, assigns and nominee obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countrie	x for which an International Application was filed on	08/17/2004 , as
Whereas, ISOCHEM a corporation of FRANCE herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 12, quai Henri IV, 75004 PARIS - FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt when is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I as assignen hereby sell, assign and set over to seasignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to sinvention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reist applications and patents application and patents of America and all other countries, said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of prinfringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns elegal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents all patents in a serior processor of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my lead to representatives, heirs and assignes on hereby agree and coverant without further remuneration, to execute and deliginal, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all feknown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or of legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, melling approach to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or of legal proceedings in which any of said applications or	PCT/FR2004/002148 , designating the Unite	d States.
a corporation of FRANCE herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 12, quai Henri IV, 75004 PARIS - FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt when is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to so assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to so invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reist applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of prinfringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns a legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents are legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents are assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my leave representatives, heirs and assignse of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my leave representatives, heirs and assignse or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all faxory in the representative and the representative and representing said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or of legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all tawful papers, my larghful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to ald assignee, its successors, assigns and nominee obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be be and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorney	And	
12, qual Henri IV, 75004 PARIS - FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt when is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to sassignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to sassignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of prinfringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns elegal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents are legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my lead assignee herein, as assigns to hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deligible and the said assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all factional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all factions to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or of known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or of known to the undersigned representat	Whereas, ISOCHEM	11
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt when is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to see assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to so invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reist applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of printingement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns a legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents is legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal proceedings, heirs and assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal proceedings, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all faknown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or of known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or of known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or of legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, may all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to a	a comporation of	gnee" whose malling accress is
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt when is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assigner hereby sell, assign and set over to substitute and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to sinvention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reiss applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of prinfringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns a legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my lead to representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deligible original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Lettlers Patent on said improvements and assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all fits known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or of legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, may legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, may legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, may legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, may legal proceedings in which	is desirate of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	same;
25/01/06	is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Statinvention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for legal representatives, and including the right to claim such patentalists is hereby authorized and requested to issue all said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and cover all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commit known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, who legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patent all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee.	I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said ales of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue e United States of America and all other countries, for patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including all claims for damages by reason of past its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and nority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal nant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver ations for Letters Patent on said improvements and all nunicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts enever requested, to testify in any interferences or other is may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to set the expenses incident to said applications to be borne.
Date	And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed when known.	the filing date and application number of said application.
	25/01/06	
Typed Name of Witness	WITHESS G. GENNTEY	

forms are submitted.

X 149-515° *Total of

RECORDED: 10/16/2006

PATENT REEL: 018395 FRAME: 0563